

Form PTO-1595 (modified)	88/8/	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102411912	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):						
Firmin GARCIA	VALOIS SAS							
Alex MILIAN 3, 26.63	B.P. G - Le Prieur							
Fabienne UGUEN	F-127710 LE NEU FRANCE	JBOURG A STATE						
	PRANCE	S2.						
		>						
		2/2						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	J Yes ☑ No	5 1 2						
3. Nature of conveyance:		7						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2							
☐ Other								
Execution Date: March 3, 2003		& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with		396510						
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution of	late of the application is: March 3, 2003						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	ĺ							
Additio	onal numbers attached? □ Y	es 🗹 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:		1						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	to be abarraed to Demosit Associat No. 10 4880						
		to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
		directed and authorized to charge all required e Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit						
23373		380. Please also credit any overpayments to said						
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.							
	8. Deposit Account							
	(Attach duplic	19-4880 ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
· ·	foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.	12 a 11 42 2 2 2-V	of ect and any anached copy is a true copy of the						
Van Salile	JEST 97/010	N. 1.26 2002						
David J. Cushing	Reg. H 43,078 Reg. No. 28,703	March 26, 2003 Date						
David J. Cushing	Reg. 140. 20\$/03	Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment								
Washington, D.C. 20231								
07/2003 LHUELLER 00000035 10396510)							

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We Firmin GARCIA	Ų	<i>)</i> <u> </u>
-----------------------------	---	-------------------

37 bis, avenue Aristide Briand - 27000 EVREUX, FRANCE

Alex MILIAN of

Les Baux de Breteuil - Rue Thierry - 27160 BRETEUIL SUR ITON, FRANCE

Fabienne UGUEN

5, chemin Mare Aube - 27120 LE VAL DAVID - FRANCE

hereinafter called assignor(s), has/have invented certain improvements in

A FLUID DISPENSER

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

under Serial No.

Filed and

Whereas, VALOIS SAS of

B.P. G - Le Prieuré F-27710 LE NEUBOURG

FRANCE

RECORDED: 03/26/2003

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	I/We hereby au	thorize a	and request our	atto	rneys S	UGHRL	JE M	ON, PLLC of 210	0 Pennsylvania	Avenue,
N.W.	Washington,	D.C.	20037-3213	to	insert	here	in	parentheses	(Application	number
		ar	nd Confirmation	nun	nber			, filed_)
the filli	ng date and ap _l	olication	number of said	app	olication	when ki	nown			
								()		
Dat	e: 3 March	2003	<u> </u>	s/				1-0		
					Fi	rmin	GA	RCIA	Δ	
Dat	e: 3 March	2003	;	s/				1/14	if a	
					A1	.ex M	ILI	AN T	9 ///	
Dat	e: 3 March	2003	\$	s/					1	
					Fa	bien	ne i	UGUEN '		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0612